Illinois law.
[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 320.720  Reply to Request for Review and Surreply

a)	When a party files a timely request for review, the Chief Administrative Law Judge may request other parties to submit a reply to the request for review.  The reply must be filed with the Chief Administrative Law Judge within 14 calendar days after the request by the Chief Administrative Law Judge.  The reply must be served on all other parties and proof of service must be provided to the Chief Administrative Law Judge or the reply cannot be considered.  A reply is limited to the issues raised in the request for review.  Whether a reply is needed or required is in the sole discretion of the Chief Administrative Law Judge.

b)	If a reply to a request for review is timely filed with the Chief Administrative Law Judge, the party requesting review may file a surreply to the reply with the Chief Administrative Law Judge.  Such surreply must be filed within 14 calendar days after the deadline for filing the reply.  The surreply must be served on all parties and proof of service must be provided to the Chief Administrative Law Judge or the surreply cannot be considered.  A surreply is limited to the issues raised in the reply.
